
PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION 
 

January 28, 2007  
 
 
 

RULING NO. 27 
 

In the matter of 
Owner/Trainer/Authorized Agent 
Patrick Gleason: 
 
 Having failed to abide by the terms of the Stipulated Settlement 

Agreement with the California Horse Racing Board and ruling no. 9, issued 

July 20, 2006 at Solano County Fair, in which he was fined five thousand 

dollars ($5,000.00) for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule  

1843 (a)(b)(d) (Medication, Drugs and Other Substances: 

Norpseudoephedrine [Class III] and Desmethylpyrilamine [ClassIV] ) all 

licenses and license privileges of Mr. Gleason are hereby suspended for 

violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1532 (Payment of Fines), 

pending payment of said fines. 

 
 
CHRB:  287231/12-08 
            287604/12-08 
            212158/11-06 expired 
            281015/11-06 expired 
CASE:  OAH #N2006020111 
            CHRB 05BM041 

 
 
 


